Village of Brooklyn Heights Employment Opening Notice LABORER

The Village of Brooklyn Heights invites qualified applicants to apply for the position of full-time Laborer within the Village of Brooklyn Heights Service Department (Duties and Qualifications Below). There is currently one (1) opening. Interested applicants can obtain employment applications on the Village of Brooklyn Heights website. Applicants must also submit a resume with detailed job experience listed. Application packages must be submitted to the address below no later than Noon on Friday, May 5, 2023 to be considered. The Village of Brooklyn Heights is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

<u>Applications should be submitted to</u>: Brooklyn Heights Municipal Center, Attention: Employment Opportunity, 345 Tuxedo Avenue, Brooklyn Hts., OH 44131.

<u>Duties:</u> Under general supervision of Service Director is responsible for maintenance and repair of Village parks facilities and sports fields, cutting of senior grass, snow removal, etc. Performs custodial maintenance work as required.

<u>Qualifications</u>: High school or GED; or equivalent combination of education, training, and experience necessary to perform essential functions of position. Must possess a valid State of Ohio driver's license. Must maintain insurability under Village insurance policies. Three (3) years of experience plowing snow or operating trucks/vehicles requiring a Commercial Drivers' License.